

KIRTLAND

HERITAGE RUN

# 5K Race & Fun Walk Saturday June 15, 2024

Race/Walk Starts at 8:30am from Kirtland Elementary School 9140 Chillicothe Road Kirtland, OH 44094

 $\bigcirc$  @KirtlandHeritageRun  $\bigcirc$  @KirtlandHeritageRun5k

### VisitKirtland.com

#### gcxcracing.com/kirtland

The Kirtland Heritage Run began in 1984 in the early days of the Strawberry Festival. Kirtland, Ohio has a rich history and incredible landscape. The 5K and fun walk take you to the Kirtland Temple, Historic Kirtland Village, and surrounding neighborhoods in the City of Faith and Beauty.

Awards Given to top 3 male and female runners overall and top 3 male and female in each age group: 11 and under, 12-18, 19-30, 31-60, 61 and up.

# 2024 RACE SPECIAL GUESTS:

Sione Takitaki • Jon Schmidt • Nashville Tribute Band • Hank Smith • Steve Young Cleveland Browns NFL Linebacker and BYU Football Alum
Piano Guys
Piano Guys
NFL Hall of Fame Quarterback (Virtually)

AND MORE! -

RACE SCHEDULE

Saturday June 15, 2024

The 5K race and fun run is just one part of the Kirtland Kiwanis Strawberry Festival weekend. For a full list of Strawberry Festival activities go to VisitKirtland.com

Race day Registration opens at 7:00am

# 7 A M

RACE CHECK-IN Kirtland Elementary School 9140 Chillicothe Road Kirtland, OH 44094

Early packet pick-up is available Thursday and Friday 5pm-9pm at Kirtland Elementary School, look for the blue and yellow balloons.

#### 8 A M

INSTRUCTIONS, RACE VIDEO AND NATIONAL ANTHEM

> 8:30AM RACE START

#### PARKING

Parking will be available at the Kirtland City Hall 9301 Chillicothe Rd, Kirtland, OH 44094, or Community of Christ Church 9017 Chillicothe Rd, Kirtland, OH 44094. Please use the crosswalks to cross St Route 306.



gcxcracing.com/kirtland



5K RACE - \$16 Includes custom bib, finisher medal, and water stop. Price increase on 5/16 to \$21.

> FUN WALK - \$5 Includes bib.

T-SHIRTS - \$18 EACH

Youth and adult sizes available for purchase on the registration website. Limited supply will be for sale on race day.

## ALL EVENT DETAILS

VisitKirtland.com





Sponsored by the Kirtland Ohio Stake of The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints